Shenzhen Aiper Intelligent Co., Ltd. Certification Designating a US Agent for Service of Process

To: Federal Communications Commission

Date: 31-03-2025

7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 21046, USA

Ref: Attestation Statement - Part 2.911(d)(7) filing

FCC ID: 2BMDV-WAW1

Shenzhen Aiper Intelligent Co., Ltd. ("the applicant") certifies that as of the date of the filing of the application,

Aiper Intelligent, LLC. ("the agent") is our designated U.S. agent.

We acknowledge the applicant's consent and the designated agent for service of process's obligation to accept service of process. The applicant accepts to maintain an agent for service of process for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges it is our responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the agent information changes.

This letter is to confirm that we (Aiper Intelligent, LLC.) have accepted the responsibility to act as the Designated U.S. Agent for Service of Process as required by section 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7) on behalf of the Applicant noted below

APPLICANT

Company Name: Shenzhen Aiper Intelligent Co., Ltd.

Contact Person: Kelly Pan

Address: Units 3201, 3203A and 3205, 32nd Floor, Block C, Minle Community, Minzhi Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, China

Tel.: +86 173 1557 8612

Email: Kelly.pan@aiper.com

FCC FRN: 0036317436

U.S. Agent

Company Name: Aiper Intelligent, LLC.

Contact Person: Billy

Address: 8735 DUNWOODY PLACE, STE 6, ATLANTA, GA 30350, United States

Tel.: (416) 522-5199

Email: Arale.tam@aiper.com

FCC FRN: 0035058957

Sincerely yours,

	The Applicant	The Agent
Company Name	Shenzhen Aiper Intelligent Co., Ltd.	Aiper Intelligent, LLC.
Contact Person	Kelly	Billy
Signature	Kelly. Pan	Billy